JMB planned concrete placement by the end of July 2023, revisit this at next meeting.

Purple (D Line) Extension Project Section 2                                         January 2025 
Monthly Project Status Report 

23 

Summary of Contract Modifications  

Two hundred and twenty-nine (229) Contract Modifications (MODs) with a total value of $174.4 
million have been executed since the award of C1120 Contract – Tunnels, Stations, Trackwork and 
Systems.  

DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (DBE) 

DBE Commitment – Design (1) 
The percentage of funds apportioned to Design Contracts  25.31%